	County Building PermitPERMITpires One Year From the Date of Issue000021749
APPLICANT MELVA NORRIS	PHONE 752-3871
ADDRESS RT 11 BOX 507	LAKE CITY FL 32024
OWNER GEORGE SWEAT	PHONE 454-8136
ADDRESS 255 SW SIERRA COURT	FT. WHITE FL 32038
CONTRACTOR RONNIE NORRIS	PHONE
	TL FRY RD, TR CLAYTON LANE, TR ON SIERRA
	24 ON MAILBOX)
TYPE DEVELOPMENT MH,UTILITY	ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION .00
HEATED FLOOR AREA	TOTAL AREA HEIGHT00 STORIES
FOUNDATION WALLS	ROOF PITCH FLOOR
LAND USE & ZONING A-3	MAX. HEIGHT
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRON	Γ 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. <u>1</u> FLOOD ZONE <u>X</u>	DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCEL ID 23-7S-16-04298-016	SUBDIVISION
LOT BLOCK PHASE	UNIT TOTAL ACRES 10.00
<u>IH0</u>	000049 Theles orris
	or's License Number C Applicant/Owner/Contractor
EXISTING 04-0370-E Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number	BK HD N LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident
	LU & Zoning checked by Approved for issuance New Resident
COMMENTS: ONE FOOT ABOVE THE ROAD	
	Check # or Cash 3072
	NG & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)
Temporary Power Fo	undation Monolithic
Temporary Power Fo date/app. by	undation Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by
Temporary Power Fo date/app. by	undation Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by Slab Sheathing/Nailing
Temporary Power For date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing date/app. by Framing Roug	Indetion Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by date/app. by h-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor
Temporary Power Fo date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing Framing Roug date/app. by	Indiation Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by h-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor date/app. by
Temporary Power For date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing framing Roug date/app. by Electrical rough-in Heat	Undation Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by
Temporary Power Fo date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing Framing Roug date/app. by Electrical rough-in Heat date/app. by	Undation Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by h-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor date/app. by date/app
Temporary Power Fo date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing Framing Roug date/app. by Electrical rough-in Heat date/app. by	Undation Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by
Temporary Power Fo date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing Framing Roug date/app. by Electrical rough-in Heat date/app. by	(rooter/Siab) undation Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by date/app. by h-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor date/app. by date/app. by & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) date/app. by date/app. by . Final Culvert date/app. by date/app. by
Temporary Power Formula for date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing	undation Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by date/app. by h-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor date/app. by Peri. beam (Lintel) date/app. by date/app. by . Final Culvert date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Temporary Power Fo date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing Under slab rough-in plumbing date/app. by Framing Roug date/app. by Roug date/app. by Electrical rough-in date/app. by Heat date/app. by Permanent power C.O date/app. by M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing Reconnection Put date/app. by Put	Indetion Monolithic date/app. by date/app.
Temporary Power Formula for date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing	Indetion Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by date/app. by h-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor date/app. by Peri. beam (Lintel) & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) date/app. by date/app. by . Final Culvert date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by mp pole Utility Pole date/app. by date/app. by Pool Pool date/app. by mp pole Utility Pole Poon date/app. by Poon Poon Poon Poon Date/app. by Poon Poo
Temporary Power Formulate/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing	undation Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by date/app. by h-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor date/app. by Peri. beam (Lintel) & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) date/app. by date/app. by . Final Culvert date/app. by date/app. by mp pole Utility Pole date/app. by date/app. by ler date/app. by date/app. by
Temporary Power Formulate/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing	Indetion Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by date/app. by h-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor date/app. by Peri. beam (Lintel) & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) date/app. by date/app. by . Final Culvert date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by mp pole Utility Pole date/app. by date/app. by Pool Pool date/app. by mp pole Utility Pole Poon date/app. by Poon Poon Poon Poon Date/app. by Poon Poo
Temporary Power Formulate/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing	undation Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by date/app. by h-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor date/app. by Peri. beam (Lintel) & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) date/app. by date/app. by . Final Culvert date/app. by date/app. by mp pole Utility Pole date/app. by date/app. by ler date/app. by date/app. by
Temporary Power Formulate/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing	Indation Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by date/app. by h-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) date/app. by Culvert final Culvert date/app. by date/app. by Pool date/app. by date/app. by mp pole Utility Pole date/app. by date/app. by ler date/app. by date/app. by IFICATION FEE \$ SURCHARGE FEE \$ FEE \$ 50.00 FIRE FEE \$ WASTE FEE \$
Temporary Power Fo date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing date/app. by Framing Roug date/app. by Electrical rough-in Heat date/app. by Electrical rough-in Heat date/app. by Permanent power C.O date/app. by M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing Reconnection Puidate/app. by M/H Pole Travel Train date/app. by MISC. FEES \$ 200.00 ZONING CERT. FLOOD ZONE DEVELOPMENT FEE \$ Multiple \$	Indation Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by date/app. by h-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) date/app. by Culvert final Culvert date/app. by date/app. by Pool date/app. by date/app. by mp pole Utility Pole date/app. by date/app. by ler date/app. by date/app. by IFICATION FEE \$ SURCHARGE FEE \$ FEE \$ 50.00 FIRE FEE \$ WASTE FEE \$
Temporary Power Fo date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing date/app. by Framing Roug date/app. by Electrical rough-in Heat date/app. by Electrical rough-in Heat date/app. by Permanent power C.O date/app. by M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing Reconnection Put date/app. by M/H Pole Travel Trait date/app. by BUILDING PERMIT FEE \$.00 CERT MISC. FEES \$ 200.00 ZONING CERT. FLOOD ZONE DEVELOPMENT FEE \$ Weitherded INSPECTORS OFFICE Weitherded	Indication Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by date/app. by & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) date/app. by date/app. by Final Culvert date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by mp pole Utility Pole date/app. by date/app. by ler date/app. by date/app. by IFICATION FEE \$ SURCHARGE FEE \$ CULVERT FEE \$ TOTAL FEE CULVERT FEE \$ CUL CLERKS OFFICE
Temporary Power Fo date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing date/app. by Framing Roug date/app. by Electrical rough-in Heat date/app. by Permanent power C.O date/app. by M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing Reconnection Puidate/app. by M/H Pole Travel Train date/app. by Travel Train BUILDING PERMIT FEE \$.00 CERT MISC. FEES \$ 200.00 ZONING CERT. FLOOD ZONE DEVELOPMENT FEE \$ INSPECTORS OFFICE Jume 100 NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PUILIC RECOMENT FEE \$	Indation Monolithic date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by Slab Sheathing/Nailing date/app. by date/app. by h-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) date/app. by Culvert final Culvert date/app. by date/app. by Pool date/app. by date/app. by mp pole Utility Pole date/app. by date/app. by ler date/app. by date/app. by IFICATION FEE \$ SURCHARGE FEE \$ FEE \$ 50.00 FIRE FEE \$ WASTE FEE \$
Temporary Power Fo date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing date/app. by Framing Roug date/app. by Electrical rough-in Heat date/app. by Permanent power C.O date/app. by M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing Reconnection Put date/app. by M/H Pole Travel Trait date/app. by BUILDING PERMIT FEE \$.00 INSC. FEES \$ 200.00 ZONING CERT. FLOOD ZONE DEVELOPMENT FEE \$ NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORD FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WA "WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTER	Indiction Monolithic
Temporary Power Fo date/app. by Under slab rough-in plumbing	Indiction Monolithic

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.

For Office Use Only		Zoning Official <u>b</u>	<u>k 4-9-04</u> Build	ling Official HD 4
AP# 0404-20				
	evelopment Permit	VIA Zoning A-	Cand Use Pla	n Map Category <u>A</u> -
Comments				· ·
 Property ID # <u>23</u>- 	75-16-04298-	016 *(M	ust have a co	by of the property
 New Mobile Home_ 		Jsed Mobile Home_	1	Year <u>200</u>
- Applicant_ Ronnie			. 751	2871
Address Rt. 11	Box 507	Ph	one # 752-	32024
Address	·· 0	· · ·		
 Name of Property O 		R. Sweat		154 - 8136
• Address 255 S	w Sterna Ct	. A. W	hite the	32038
 Address	perty Owner	Paughter -		32038 stina Jeagin)
 Current Number of Lot Size 210 x 	States in the second second		10. 8	la d'an d'arrange an theorem an else
`		Total Acrea	je <u>,,</u> ,	
 Current Driveway control 			NEC	
Is this Mobile Home	Replacing an Exist	ing Mobile Home	YES	
 Name of Licensed I 		nnie Dorotis	Dhome	# 961 - 6419
 Installers Address_ 			FIION	32024
	IH-0000049		allation Decal	# 221232
	. *			
		es) must be submit		
Hwy. 47 5 To F	Red light turn	(L) 138, TC	FRYRD,	TR Clayton
TR Sier	A Ct, (225.	() 138, TL 224 MAilbox	R&J Swe	At) (pre
				10170

	Imanfage wall plets within 2 of end of home per Rule 15C		sed) eral Systems ltions)	Installer $Romai Point Point License # TH-000049 Address of home JJJ SW JugTa G peing installed H White Jle. 32038 Manufacturer Clauton Length x width Ibx 80 NOTE: If home is a single wide fill out one half of the blocking plan if home is a triple or quad wide sketch in remainder of home$	PERMIT NUMBER
Opening Pier pad size Image: Stabilizing Device (LSD) Sidewall Manufacturer Number Manufacturer Sidewall Manufacturer Number Sidewall Sidewall Marriage wall Sidewall	Other pier pad sizes $I \le X / G$ (18.5×18.5) 342 (required by the mfg.) $I \le X / G$ 10×22.5 360 Imagewall openings 4 foot or greater. Use this symbol to show the piers. 17×22 374 List all marriage wall openings greater than 4 foot and their pier pad sizes below.10 × 20 × 20 400	B B B B B B rom Rule 15C-1 pler spacing table. B B B B PIER PAD SIZES POPULAR PAD SI pad size //X.2.2. Pad Size 16 x 16 16 x 18	Load bearing capacity (sq in) Fooler (16" x 16") 18 1/2" x 18 1/2" 20" x 20" 22" x 22" 24" X 24" 26" 1000 pst 3' 4' 6' 7' 6' 7' (400) (484)* (576)* (1500)* (1576)* (1576)* (1576)* (160) 18 1/2" 18 1/2" 18 1/2" 20" x 20" 22" x 22" 24" X 24" 26" 26" 24" X 24" 26" 2	New Home Used Home Home installed to the Manufacturer's Installation Manual Home is installed in accordance with Rule 15-C Single wide Wind Zone II Double wide Installation Decal # 2,2,1,2,3,2 Triple/Quad Serial #	RKSHEET page 1 of 2

Indext state includes the bonding wire between multi-wide units, but not to the main power urce. This includes the bonding wire between multi-wide units. Pg. Plumbing Indext all sewer drains to an existing sewer tap or septic tank. Pg. Innect all potable water supply piping to an existing water meter, water tap, or other dependent water supply systems. Pg.	Installer Name Torright of A LICENSED INSTALLER	 here if you are declaring 5' anchors without testing of a A test showing 275 inch pounds or less will require 4 foot anchors. Note: A state approved lateral arm system is being used and 4 ft. anchors are allowed at the sidewall locations. I understand 5 ft anchors are required at all centerline tie points where the torque test reading is 275 or less and where the mobile home manufacturer, may requires anchors with 4000 lb holding capacity. 	3. Using 500 lb. increments, take the lowest reading and round down to that increment.		The pocket penetrometer tests are rounded down to or check here to declare 1000 lb. soil without testing.	PERMIT NUMBER
Installer verifies all information given with this permit worksheet is accurate and true based on the <u>manufacturer's installation instructions and or Rule 15C-1 & 2</u> Installer Signature	Miscellaneous Skirtling to be installed. Yes No Dryer vent installed outside of skirtling. Yes NJA Range downflow vent installed outside of skirtling. Yes NJA Drain lines supported at 4 foot intervals. Yes Yes Electrical crossovers protected. Yes VIA Other : Other	The bottomboard will be repaired and/or taped. Yes Siding on units is installed to manufacturer's specifications. Yes Fireplace chimney installed so as not to allow intrusion of rain water. Yes	Type gasket Type g	Floor: Type Fastener: Length: Length: Spacing: S	Site Preparation Debris and organic material reproved Compacted fill Water drainage: Natural Swale Pad Other Fastening multi wide units Fastening multi wide units Other Image: Compacted fill	

4/2/04

I, GEORGE R. SWEAT GIVE PERMISSION FOR MY DAUGHTER: CHRISTINA FEAGIN TO PUT HER 16x76 SINGLE-WIDE ON MY PROPERTY; PARCEL #23-7S-16-04298-016.

TIMUMOUN OF CURE CITE

GEORGE R. SWEAT mande DAMORE 0



NOTARY

Amanda B Stratton My Commission DD042089 Expires July 15, 2006 Expires July 15, 2005

TOTAL P.01

2041240120 1.01101

4

COLUMBIA COUNTY 9-1-1 ADDRESSING

263 NW Lake City Ave. * P. O. Box 2949 * Lake City. FL 32056-2949 PHONE (386) 752-8787 * FAX: (386) 758-1365 * Email: ron_croft@columbiacountyfla.com

Addressing Maintenance

To maintain the Countywide addressing Policy you must make application for a 9-1-1 Address at the time you apply for a building permit. The established standards for assigning and posting numbers to all principal buildings, dwellings, businesses and industries are contained in Columbia County Ordinance 2001-9. The addressing system is to enable Emergency Service Agencies to locate you in an emergency, and to assist the United States Postal Service and the public in the timely and efficient provision of services to residents and businesses of Columbia County.

DATE ISSUED: March 10, 2004

ENHANCED 9-1-1 ADDRESS:

. . . .

224 SW SIERRA CT (FORT WHITE, FL 32038)

Addressed Location 911 Phone Number: NOT AVAIL.

OCCUPANT NAME: NOT AVAIL.

OCCUPANT CURRENT MAILING ADDRESS:

PROPERTY APPRAISER MAP SHEET NUMBER: 80

PROPERTY APPRAISER PARCEL NUMBER: 23-7S-16-04298-016

Other Contact Phone Number (If any):___

Building Permit Number (If known):___

Remarks:

Address Issued By

Columbia County 7-1/1 Addressing Department

COLUMBIA COUNTY 9-1-1 ADDRESSING APPROVED





KIM BATSON, an employee of TITLE OFFICES, LLC ARS ST MAIN BLID. LAKE CITY. FLORIDA 32025 827-070-5AH Partie : #2787-8/6

SPACE AFOAS THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATE

THIS WARRANTY DEED Made the 19th day of February, A.D. 2004, by MARK P. SULLIVAN and NANCY J. SULLIVAN. HIS WIFE, hereinafter called the grantors, to GEORGE R. SWEAT and JUDITH D. SWEAT HIS WIFE, whose post office address is 255 SW SIERRA COURT, FORT WHITE, FLORIDA 32038.

nerstation included the graniest

4.3.0-051

ierrar Los orea de crea provinsi de servicio da compania con estrumento españante estrumente espalarente plant, he herrorio Provinsione par congretor activizado con acordo estructurar estructurar estrumente estrumento estruto el dimits e responses to the assessment congular and plural, the herm who When an include the star

imesserk: That the grantory for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration. receips whereof is hereby acknowledged do hereby grant bargain sell alien remise, release, convey and continue sense one promoted all that certain land situate in Columbia County State of FLORIDA, viz.

THE S LOF THE WILL OF THE NWILL SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH. RANGE 16 EAST, COLUMBLA COUNTY, FLORIDA SUBJECT TO AN INGRESS AND EGRESS EASEMENT OVER AND ACROSS THE NORTH 30.00 FEET OF THE EAST 30.00 FEET THEREOF TOGETHER WITH AN INGRESS AND EGRESS EASEMENT OVER AND ACROSS THE NORTH 50 00 FEET AND THE EAST 30.00 FEET OF THE WEST 1. OF THE NORTH ... OF THE WEST ... OF THE NW ... OF THE NW ... OF SECTION 23. TOWNSHIP " STATE RANGE IN EAST COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

TOWERTHER WITH A 1984 HOMES OF MERIT DOUBLEWIDE MOBILE HOME ID #FTHML2B135919874A AND ID #FLHML2B135919874B.

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in unverse spoertaining

To Have and to Hold the same in the simple to the

and the promotions here to coverant with said grantees that they are lawfully seized of said land in fee simple. with the wine good right and lawral automatic to sell and convert said land, and hereby fully warrant the title to said ama and well defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, and that said land is free of all encomprometer encept taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 2003

In Winners Whereof, the said grantors have signed and sealed these presents, the day and year time above

Serveral matters and delivered in the presence of

AIN

ment Simulare

ÚQ.

Provided Nam iess Signature MARTHA

MARK P. SULLIVAN Address 20638 NW 78TH AVENUE, ALACHUA, FL 32615

NANCY J. SULLIVAN Address: 20638 NW 78TH AVENUE, ALACHUA, FL 32615



LEASE CONTRACT WITH OFTION FOR PURCHASE (Not recordable until the Official Closing-upon reaching 25% equity in property)

Gainesville, Florida

Mark P. Sullivan and Nancy J. Sullivan of 20638 NW 78th AVE, Alachua, FL 32615, hereinafter referred to as "SELLER", and George R. Sweat and Judith F. Sweat of 255 SW Sierra Ct, Ft. White, FL 32038, hereinafter referred to as "BUYER", hereby agree that the SELLER shall Lease with Buyer's Option to Buy and the BUYER shall Lease With Option To Buy the following property upon the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth:

Description: Lot 2 The West 1/2 of the South 1/2 of the West 1/2 of the NW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 23, Township 7 South, Range 16 East. Columbia County, Florida. Containing 5.04 Acres, more or less. Subject to an ingress and egress easement over and across the North 30.00 feet of the East 30.00 feet thereof. Together with an ingress and egress easement over and across the North 30.00 feet and the East 30.00 feet of the West 1/2 of the North 1/2 of the West 1/2 of the NW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 23, Township 7 South, Range 16 East. Columbia County Florida.

1. FURCHASE PRICE AND METHOD OF PAYMENT. The full purchase for said property is \$22,348.82, payable as follows:

(a) Credit for down payment \$0.00
 (b) Furchase Money Mortgage for \$22,348.82
 balance on terms set forth
 herein below

TOTAL

22,348.82

2. **EFFECTIVE DATE.** The effective date of this Contract shall be January 17, 2004.

3. CONVEYANCE. The SELLER agree to convey title to the above described property to BUYER by Warranty Deed free and clear of all liens or encumbrances except:

(a) BUYER shall be LEASING property until title is conveyed at Official Closing. The Official Closing will not occur and title will not be conveyed until BUYER has accumulated a 25% equity in the property against the original mortgage principal amount.

(b) Taxes and assessments for year of closing and subsequent years.

(c) Restrictions and easements of record.

Page 2

Purchase Agreement

George R. and Judith F. Sweat living at 255 S.W. Sierra Ct., Ft. White, FL, 32038 request and agree to purchase from Paul McMichael, adjoining 5 acre plot, Lot 2, in the amount of \$6,000.00 down and assume the mortgage from Mark and Nancy Sullivan. This agreement was entered into verbally on January 17, 2004. The \$6,000.00 down payment will be paid to Mr. McMichael at closing.

Sand H. m: muchail

Paul McMichael 1302 NE 14th Terr Gainesville, FL 32609 352-271-9136

eat George)

the F. Sweat

PREPARED BY MARK SULLIVAN 5331 NW 78TH LANE GAINESVILLE, FL 32653

WARRANTY DEED

98-16602

PARCEL 1.D.#4298-001

GRANTEE(S) 5.5 #(+) 152 46-0109

FILED AND RECORDED IN PUBLIC RECORDS OF COLUMPIA COUNTY.F

... 13

1998 OCI 14 AM 10: 09 Streng as were Suide

ncz

THIS WARRANTY DEED made the 13 day of OCTOBER, 1998, A.D., BY NANCY J. SULLIVAN, A MARRIED PERSON hereinafter called the Grantor, to

MARK P. SULLIVAN, A MARRIED PERSON whose Post Office Address is 5331 NW 78TH LANE, GAINESVILLE, FL 32653

hereinafter called the Grantee:

Wherever used herein the terms "granter" and "granter" include all parties to this insurance and the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations.)
 WITNESSETH: That the granter, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms unto the grantee all that certain land situate in COLUMBIA County, State of FLORIDA, viz:

THE 5% OF THE W% OF THE NW% OF THE NW%, SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, COLUMBIA COUNTY FLORIDA

TOGETHER WITH AN INGRESS AND EGRESS EASEMENT OVER AND ACROSS THE NORTH 30.00 FEET AND THE EAST 30.00 FEET OF THE W% OF THE N% OF THE W% OF THE NW% OF THE NW% OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA.

and said grantor does hereby fully warrant the title to said land, and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons, whomsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year first above written.

Signed, scaled and delivered in our preseuce:

ind witness INNY printed name A KSON

NANCY J. SULLEVAN 5331 NW 78TH LANE GAINESVILLE, FL 32653

DK 0867 PG1154

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

printed name

OFFICIAL RECORDS

muint

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared NANCY J. SULLIVAN, A MARRIED PERSON to me known to be the persons or who produced Driver's Licenses and who did not take an oath executed the foregoing instrum

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 13-1 day of OCTOBER, A.D. 1998.

NOTARY SIGNATURE FAITH M. BROOKER MY COM SION # CC 701993 March 27, 2002 EXPIRES: MA 70 Documentary Stamp Intangible Tax P. DeWitt Cason Clerk of Court D.C.



